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Viessmann World Cup Luge
Viessmann Team Relay World Cup presented by BMW

Official Training Group A

11-30-2016

Rk Bib Nat

Name

Interm. - Times

Finish

km/h

IND

2 CZE

3 POL

POL

GER

6 GER

7 GER

8 GER

Keshavan, Shiva

Hyman, Ondrej

Kurowski, Maciej

Sochowicz, Mateusz P

Eissler, Chris Rene

Von Schleinitz, Julian

Loch, Felix

Langenhan, Andi

6.622 (7)
6.705 (9)
6.670 (9)
6.623 (2)

6.406 (1)
6.577 (5)
6.616 (8)

6.602 (6)
6.602 (7)
6.603 (7)

6.412 (2)

18.902 (7)
19.143 (9)
19.113 (9)
19.078 (2)

18.713 (1)
18.933 (7)
18.988 (6)

18.887 (6)
18.971 (8)
18.963 (5)

18.778 (2)

32.613 (6)
33.002 (9)
33.019 (9)
33.071 (2)

27.974 (1)
32.755 (7)
32.969 (8)

32.639 (7)
32.808 (8)
32.798 (5)

28.155 (4)

41.115 (6) 49.079 (6)
42.123 (9) 50.699 (9)
41.965 (9) 50.291 (9)
41.802 (2) 49.934 (2)

32.568 (1) 40.969 (1)
41.333 (7) 49.324 (7)
41.654 (7) 49.737 (7)

41.228 (7) 49.240 (8)
41.409 (8) 49.418 (8)
41.476 (6) 49.570 (6)

32.926 (5) 41.672 (5)

6.458 (2) 18.830 (2) 28.184 (4) 32.882 (4) 41.794 (5)

6.943 (10) 19.451 (10) 33.614 (10) 42.507 (10) 50.856 (10)

6.639 (3)

6.451 (1)
6.430 (1)
6.454 (1)
6.481 (1)

6.674 (8)
6.606 (8)
6.550 (4)

6.579 (5)
6.534 (4)
6.573 (5)

6.479 (2)
6.474 (2)
6.476 (2)

19.088 (3)

18.697 (2)
18.681 (2)
18.703 (2)
18.815 (1)

18.981 (8)
18.908 (6)
18.993 (7)

18.862 (5)
18.799 (4)
18.998 (8)

18.647 (1)
18.650 (1)
18.676 (1)

33.243 (3)

32.357 (3)
32.373 (2)
32.470 (1)
32.712 (1)

32.731 (8)
32.603 (6)
32.879 (6)

32.558 (5)
32.499 (5)
32.966 (7)

32.328 (1)
32.354 (1)
32.516 (3)

42.145 (3) 50.542 (3)

40.892 (3) 48.852 (3)
40.866 (1) 48.755 (1)
41.032 (2) 48.976 (3)
41.396 (1) 49.503 (1)

41.246 (8) 49.108 (7)
41.096 (6) 48.966 (6)
41.433 (5) 49.355 (4)

41.102 (5) 49.038 (5)
41.023 (5) 48.931 (5)
41.728 (8) 49.903 (8)

40.943 (4) 49.015 (4)
40.893 (2) 48.862 (3)
41.286 (4) 49.414 (5)

53.312
56.212
54.702
54.269

45.397

53.578

54.064
DNS

53.556

53.662

53.878
DNS

46.255
46.650
55.323
55.139

53.047
52.923
53.192
53.811

53.210

53.102

53.534
DNS

53.238

53.103

54.265
DNS

53.338

53.103

53.760
DNS
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117.03
106.67
110.62
113.70

109.19
115.74
114.49

115.57
115.77
114.64

104.82
106.84
111.74
111.22

115.98
117.02
116.27
114.44

117.14
116.77
116.53

116.31
116.59
113.50

114.37
116.59
113.76
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Viessmann World Cup Luge
Viessmann Team Relay World Cup presented by BMW

Official Training Group A

11-30-2016

Rk Bib

Nat

Name

Interm. - Times

Finish

km/h

10

12

13

GER

GER

CZE

CZE

CZE

POL

POL

POL

Ludwig, Johannes

Palik, Ralf

Noskova, Tereza

Broz, Lukas

Broz, Antonin

Kvicala, Matej
Kudera, Jaromir

Kuls, Ewa

Wojtusciszyn, Natalia

Chmielewski, Wojciect
Kowalewski, Jakub

6.511 (3)
6.507 (3)
6.486 (3)

6.568 (4)
6.577 (5)
6.575 (6)

6.615 (6)
6.593 (5)
6.630 (5)
6.644 (2)

6.513 (5)
6.443 (4)
6.442 (4)

6.505 (4)
6.468 (5)
6.450 (5)

8.462 (1)
7.300 (8)
6.618 (4)
6.521 (1)

8.702 (2)
7.484 (9)
6.734 (8)
6.651 (3)

8.529 (1)
6.437 (3)
6.507 (6)
6.526 (1)

18.713 (3)
18.741 (3)
18.769 (3)

18.773 (4)
18.799 (4)
18.852 (4)

19.119 (7)
19.125 (5)
19.209 (6)
19.310 (3)

18.818 (4)
18.776 (4)
18.837 (4)

18.898 (5)
18.849 (5)
18.860 (5)

23.869 (1)
19.996 (8)
19.116 (4)
18.982 (1)

24.235 (2)
20.357 (9)
19.335 (8)
19.232 (2)

23.872 (1)
18.867 (6)
18.950 (6)
19.050 (1)

32.350 (2)
32.458 (4)
32514 (2)

32.400 (4)
32.423 (3)
32.594 (4)

28.550 (7)
28.600 (6)
28.751 (6)
28.958 (4)

28.071 (4)
28.032 (4)
28.183 (4)

28.203 (5)
28.155 (5)
28.230 (5)

26.465 (1)
29.405 (8)
28.512 (4)
28.377 (1)

26.836 (2)
30.217 (9)
28.815 (7)
28.738 (2)

26.448 (1)
28.368 (6)
28.607 (6)
28.643 (1)

40.762 (1) 48.526 (1)
40.922 (3) 48.757 (2)
41.006 (1) 48.860 (1)

40.856 (2) 48.628 (2)
41.015 (4) 48.930 (4)
41.064 (3) 48.873 (2)

33.241 (7) 41.868 (7)
33.294 (6) 41.955 (6)
33.486 (6) 42.198 (7)
33.737 (3) 42.569 (3)

32.645 (4) 40.978 (3)
32.704 (4) 41.229 (5)
32.809 (4) 41.260 (4)

32.819 (5) 41.217 (5)
32.768 (5) 41.181 (4)
32.849 (5) 41.292 (5)

32.273 (1) 39.920 (1)
34.064 (8) 42.650 (8)
33.166 (4) 41.659 (4)
33.094 (1) 41.735 (1)

32.657 (2) 40.381 (2)
35.350 (9) 45.218 (9)
33.513 (7) 42.141 (6)
33.472 (2) 42.216 (2)

32.254 (1) 39.875 (1)
33.132 (6) 42.051 (6)
33.399 (6) 42.157 (6)
33.403 (1) 42.074 (1)

52.624

52.897

53.003
DNS

52.750

53.097

52.989
DNS

46.450
46.574
46.858
47.323

45.358

45.688

45.709
DNS

45.651

45.623

45.749
DNS

45.125
47.173
46.138
46.290

45.611
50.498
46.824
46.872

45.033
46.808
46.930
46.661

@
@
@

@)
©)
@

™
®)
@)
©)

©)
®)
©)

(4)
4
“

@
®
4)
@

@
9)
6
@

@)
6
©
@)

118.38
117.61
117.13

118.22
115.83
117.91

106.93
106.82
105.88
104.93

109.90
107.03
108.29

108.59
108.56
108.54

86.97
107.78
107.92
106.38

86.73
98.49
106.83
105.97

86.90
105.25
104.95
105.34
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Viessmann World Cup Luge
Viessmann Team Relay World Cup presented by BMW

Official Training Group A

11-30-2016

Rk Bib

Nat

Name

Interm. - Times

Finish

km/h

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CRO

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

Obratov, Daria

Eitberger, Dajana

Taubitz, Julia

Huefner, Tatjana

Geisenberger, Natalie

Geueke, Robin Johann

Gamm, David

Wendl, Tobias
Arlt, Tobias

Eggert, Toni
Benecken, Sascha

7.020 (8)
6.666 (6)
6.661 (6)
6.698 (4)

6.534 (4)
6.520 (3)
6.530 (2)

6.594 (5)
6.579 (4)
6.601 (3)

6.508 (3)
6.432 (1)
6.447 (1)

6.685 (7)
6.720 (7)
6.698 (7)

6.498 (3)
6.489 (6)
6.416 (3)

6.322 (1)
6.308 (1)
6.317 (1)

6.380 (2)
6.360 (2)
6.400 (2)

19.613 (8)
19.204 (7)
19.255 (7)
19.332 (4)

18.867 (4)
18.882 (3)
18.969 (2)

18.928 (5)
18.936 (4)
19.021 (3)

18.819 (3)
18.730 (1)
18.773 (1)

19.024 (6)
19.147 (6)
19.162 (5)

18.795 (3)
18.768 (3)
18.764 (3)

18.583 (1)
18.633 (1)
18.648 (1)

18.627 (2)
18.635 (2)
18.740 (2)

29.241 (8)
28.769 (7)
28.840 (8)
28.953 (3)

28.111 (3)
28.149 (2)
28.316 (2)

28.178 (5)
28.167 (3)
28.334 (3)

28.045 (2)
27.983 (1)
28.054 (1)

28.260 (6)
28.463 (5)
28.564 (5)

28.005 (3)
27.997 (2)
28.089 (3)

27.857 (2)
28.001 (3)
27.988 (1)

27.830 (1)
27.844 (1)
28.043 (2)

34.031 (8) 42.905 (8)
33.553 (7) 42.396 (7)
33.637 (8) 42.457 (8)
33.759 (4) 42.799 (4)

32.732 (3) 41.141 (3)
32.723 (2) 41.243 (2)
32.947 (2) 41.406 (3)

32.955 (6) 41.678 (6)
32.865 (3) 41.420 (3)
32.948 (3) 41.342 (2)

32.625 (2) 40.987 (2)
32.684 (1) 41.241 (1)
32.655 (1) 41.247 (1)

32.860 (4) 41.243 (4)
33.091 (5) 41.537 (4)
33.220 (5) 41.746 (5)

32.593 (3) 40.916 (2)
32.569 (2) 40.836 (2)
32.703 (3) 41.033 (2)

32.487 (2) 41.065 (4)
32.653 (3) 41.101 (3)
32.643 (2) 41.168 (3)

32.393 (1) 40.668 (1)
32.394 (1) 40.649 (1)
32.618 (1) 40.915 (1)

47.677
47.130
47.169
47.686

45.523

45.696

45.838
DNS

46.192

45.868

45.725
DNS

45.362

45.704

45.825
DNS

45.632

45.964

46.258
DNS

45.250

45.176

45.402
DNS

45.734

45.562

45.765
DNS

45.048

45.046

45.356
DNS

®
™
®
4

@)
@
©)

®)
®
@)

@
@)
@

(4)
4
®)

@
@
@)

®)
(©)
®)

@)
@
@

104.73
104.78
104.41
104.20

108.69
109.89
108.43

104.24
106.51
108.69

109.60
106.85
109.06

108.92
108.53
107.92

108.85
109.51
108.62

108.09
107.92
107.71

110.22
110.35
109.78
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